ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200600879-1  REC  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jonathon C. Knapstad Andrew H. Dallmann	05 - 18 - 2006  103239970 2. Name and address of re  HEWLETT-PACKARD E 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Ceiving party(ies):  DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.  901150
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   3. Nature of Conveyance:	Yes XNo Additional name(s) and addres	s(es) attached?  Yes  No
	Change of Name Security	y Agreement
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO	ew application, execution date of the application date	lication is: 05-10-2006
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):Enclosed	charged to deposit account.
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document.  Dan C. Hu  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	egoing information is true and correct and Signature g coversheet, attachments, and documents	May 11, 2006 Date  Date  06-5995, or mailed to:

**REEL: 017864 FRAME: 0766** 

**PATENT** 

Filing Date:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200600879-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Identifying One or More Storage Devices Causing a Failure Condition During Discovery of Storage Devices

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-

Application No.:

	d application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters
Patent of the United States and of countries foreign the	ereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any
reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters	s Patent.
I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applicat	tions in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be
	minees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or
	e granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had t	
	ight to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/
	ent in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree
	undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be
	tion(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters
Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees of	r legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to
	id invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said
Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign	n all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals,
continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications,	to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to
	assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and
enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent prote	ection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all
	d by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are
paid by HPDC;	and the second s
· · ·	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States
	the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on
	ee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters
	g any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may
	aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.
	of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said
	er and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have
been made known to them by the United States Patent a	nd Trademark Office.
IN MITNESS MUEDEAE live begangte and movieur	showder and analysis
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our	nand(s) and seal(s):
( Supplier )	1/as 10 2006
Javentor's Signature (Seal)	Date Accommon Signed
James o organization (cools)	Date Assignment digited
Janathan C. Kasastad	$M_{\alpha}$ $M_{\alpha}$ $M_{\alpha}$
Jonathon C. Knapstad	TAR OLA
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
	W UBLICATION OF
State of Idaho	
County of Classics ) ss.:	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}}$
County or Caraca	The conserve of the second of
Before me this Oday of Mul 2006, personally appeared	Jonathon C. Knapstad who is personally F
	to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of ***********************************
assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	A MALLA
	Tataller of Coray
	My Commission Expires: 8-3/-2000
Rev 10/05/Assignment) Page	e 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017864 FRAME: 0767 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Acministrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200600879-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

My WITNESS WHEREOF,	I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):	
( dw. H. El	Mugn	May 10, 2006	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	ving	Date Assignment Signed	BERGERSALE.
		EE.	N. L. Coppe
Andrew H. Dallmann		May 10 2006 MINTER ARDON	The second second
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	ARLEA
12 1			
State of Islaho County of Alla	)		) **
O.A.	) ss.:		
County of Colle	)		Transport
Before me this / day of May 2	%, personally appeared	Andrew H. Dallmann who is personally	LI Con O A TO A
known or proved to me on the bas	is of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	Fi F L State
assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.	Kothlow Plane	201
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires: 8-3/2006	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	who is personally	
		e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
assignment to be his/her free act and	i deed.		
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
	•		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Investeds Tuned Name		Data Application Claud	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
Cauchine	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	personally appeared	who is personally	
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act and		e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
essignment to be thatter tree act and	Jueeu.		
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Rev 10/05(Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	ту жилтеминия шертын.	

**PATENT REEL: 017864 FRAME: 0768**